IMPORTANT TELEPHONE NUMBERS
FOR NEW OLD BRIDGE VILLAGE RESIDENTS

Utilities:
FGUA (Sewer)

LCEC (Lee County Electric Co-op)

LCU (Lee County Utilities-Water)
(Melli Lane and Lara Circle only)

Think Utility Services (Water)

CENTURY LINK (Phone)

WASTE PRO (Trash)
Botanicals on Wednesday/Trash & Recycle on Thursday
Big ticket items call for pickup

ETHX (Wifi in park)

HOA Rents/Assessments:
Paragon Financial Services
8280 College Pkwy #203 Ft Myers, FL 33919

Old Bridge Village:
Security Gate

Admin Office (Mon-Fri, 9-4)

Sales Office

239-543-1005
239-656-2300

239-936-0247

888-607-9218

800-339-1811

239-337-0800

239-689-1000

239-433-3443

239-543-4202

239-543-4000

239-543-3005
800-676-3005



