## IMPORTANT TELEPHONE NUMBERS FOR NEW OLD BRIDGE VILLAGE RESIDENTS

<u>Utilities</u> : FGUA (Sewer)	239-543-1005
LCEC (Lee County Electric Co-op)	239-656-2300
LCU (Lee County Utilities-Water) (Melli Lane and Lara Circle only)	239-936-0247
Think Utility Services (Water)	888-607-9218
CENTURY LINK (Phone)	800-339-1811
WASTE PRO (Trash) Botanicals on Wednesday/Trash & Recycle on Thursday Big ticket items call for pickup	239-337-0800
ETHX (Wifi in park)	239-689-1000
HOA Rents/Assessments: Paragon Financial Services 8280 College Pkwy #203 Ft Myers, FL 33919	239-433-3443
Old Bridge Village: Security Gate	239-543-4202
Admin Office (Mon-Fri, 9-4)	239-543-4000
Sales Office	239-543-3005 800-676-3005